semb'iiice of military unnS. They will
be equipped by the sheriff with rifle*
and ammunition.

Fighting which raged during the early
part of Wednesday night had died down
in the early hours this morning, but
there was every indication that It would
be resumed toilay.
12.000 MEN
ARE ENGAGED.

Approximately twelve thousand men
were engaged In the battle last night.
The striking miners had about six thou-
sand men, and Sheriff Chafln's forces
were estimated to be about as strong.

Fighting was iu evidence at four points
on the line at Crooked Creek. Mill Creek,
Beach Creek and Biair.